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Bluetooth Smart Bike Poc
Model: AD262
User Manual

The AD262 bike pod is equipped with the latest Bluetooth
‘Smart technology 1o achieve relable transmission Inkage
with sports system device that is with the logo OB and
corresponding appiication.

EN
PACKAGE ITEMS
“The package should include the following tems:

10cm
(4 inches) Excessively stretching may break the electronic
ciruitry of the bike pod.

PAIRING DEVICE
TheAD262 bk od canbe ety s Smart
10 provide speed
e i po h & masemm vaparision g of st

DR b pod
(1 x Siicon rubber cush
1 R203 3 i bty gl

Topa ih Orogon Sckenc Blustoah St dvice (such
s SEO 900 Ssr tch), please refer to the
aridar barng mswucions nhe U3 anaal

IR WITH OREGON SCIENTIFIC
BLUETOOTH SMART SPORTS SYSTEM DEVICE
While pairng, make sure to stay away from other

'NOTE|
devices and move the bke podio pair clse to your main devic.

INGTE If pairing is weak and unstable:
* Shrten the ditance betwsen the bike pad and your

sports devi
T T )
If the spors device s already paired wih a bike pod. you
have to first delte the bike pod before you are able 1 pai
SYERVED with another bike pod.
BIKE POD

Speed
sensor

Connection
cord

INPUT BIKE WHEEL SIZE

If your device is paied with this bike pod, the device wil
prompt you to input the wheel size values.

USEFUL REFERENCE
About Bike Wheel Size

Match the ETRTO or wheel size diameter printed on the

wheel with the wheel size setting at the right hand column of
the table below. Input the relevant wheel size sefting number
after bike pod is paired.

ﬁ Battory compartment

Silicon rubber cushion

(CADENCE SENSOR

Magnet

Cable tie holo.

|

'SPEED SENSOR

Screw
Bicycle fork hole
Magnet

#

INSTALLING THE BIKE POD

MAGNET & SPEED SENSOR

1. Unscrew magnet and press siot
onto spoke.

2. Tighten the screw with a

screwdriver. Make sure the

et magnet surace facing the
speed sensor

3. Positon speed sensor onto the
t0p of bicycle chain stay. Using
alignment nofch as a guide
o adjust the sensor and the

4

ach of the holes on the sensor.

the ratchet. Pull to
secure into place.

IBS] Cut away umnecessary cabl tie o avoid it being
caughtin the wheel whils in moton.

INOITE] mproper aignment may affect speed sensor's performance.

MAGNET ADEM:E SENSOR

1. Choose the
ot an he s s o8 0

Doingsowil
terminate the product warranty and may cause damage.
“The main unit contains no user-serviceable parts

Take precautions when handiing al battery types.

Remavo e batery uhenevs you e planang o sire
the product fo a long period

+ When replacing battery, use new battery as specified in
this user manual.
+ The product is a precision instrument. Never attempt to

take this device apart. Contac theretaile or our customer

Drecon
Bike Pod Bluetooth Smart
Modell D262
Manuale per I'utente

asthereis
a danger o electric shock.
Gheck s mafr urcions ¥ e dovke nes e
used for 2 long e Malntaln e nema esing
and cleaning of your device.
by an approved service center annually.
n disposing of this product, ensure it is colected
Sy b v ioas Sl ke
sehold waste
Due to printing limitations, the displays shown i this
manual may differ rom the actual display.
The contents of this manual may not be reproduced
wihout e permision of the manfaciror

The technical specifications for this product and
the contents of the user manual are subject to change
without notice.

INOTE] Features and accessories will not be available in
all counries.For more ifomatin, lease cotac your
local retailer

sportivi recanti il logo Osusss © con le relative applicazioni.

CONTENUTO DELLA
La confezione comprende:

SUGGERIMENTO! Tagore 2 parte el acto 1 occesso
per eviare che si impigi nellaruota in moviment

PRECAUZIONI
 Puire forologio s0lo con un panno morbido leggermente

INoTA
del sensore di cadenza

INGTA! Non tirare il cavo elastico i collegamento pid di 10 cm.

+ Non sottoporre il prodotto a forza eccessiva, ur, polver
Vanazon d tamporaturs. o uidha. Nen sspome i

prodotto a luce solare dirtta per lunghi periodi. Un simile

eletronici del bike pod.

bike pod AD262
(1 xcuschnoho i gormmad
1 xSaton 1 s CRIOR3 a3 38 o)

Txmagnoledel | 1 x magneto del
ABOUT OREGON SCIENTIFI
Visit our website 1o leam more
‘about Oregon Scientiic products. Py
For any enquiry, please contact our Customer Services at EREEoD)
Sensore
EU-DECLARATION OF CONFORMITY L
Hereby, Oregon Scientfic, declares that Bluetooth Smart Cavo elastico
Sonsoro
i caden:

feguramenis ond abher eevant provsans of Diecive
1989/5/EC. A ed nd dated Decarsion of
Gonlomity s avatabe on equest via ut Orogen S5
Customer Servi

¢ O AN
HECE®
COUNTRIES RTTE APPROVED COPLIED

AEU countnes, Swizarans Gt

FCC/1C STATEMENT

15 of the FCC Rules.

Interference that may cause undesired operation.

s or modifcations not expressly

Wheelsize | Wheelsize
ETRTO | dlametor inches) | _setting (mm)
75559 2%x10
2871 650x 230 1909

59 %x150 1947
522 700 x35C 1958

— 195 2022

T 20622 700 x 20C 2051

T sasse x20 2054

T 3622 700 x 23C 2070

e 700 x 25C

T mex 70028 2101

—_ae 700 x 32C 2126

- 700 x 40C 2189

522 700 x47C 220

INGITE] Whee sizes on this tabe are for reference only as
Whee size depends on the whee ype and arpressure.

REMOVE PAIRED DEVICE

['WARNING'! Chan
‘approved by the party responsible for compliance could void
the user's

INGTE This equipment has been tested and found to comply
i et o o Cas il devce pursuen o Pat
15 of the FCC Rules. These lmits are desigr

easonisie, pecion sgansi o mareronce s
residentia nstalation.

This equipment generates, uses and can radiate radio
frequency energy and, f ot nstalled and used in accordance
van ne nsuclons, may cause haml airencs to

ol
particular paiing instructons in the User Manual.

REPLACE BATTE!
ase replace battery promplly as it may aflect
m ‘accuracy of the readings.
o replace the sensor battery:
Use a coin to open the battery compartment
1id by tuming it anticlockwise.
Remove the old baery and insert a new.
CR2032, 3V Ifthium battery. Make sure
o place the battery in the compartment
following the polarity +I-.
3. Secure the i by turning the coin clockwise.

IIMPORTANT] Remember to > pai device after
every battery replacement o

CARE INSTRUCTIONS

+ Do not wrap the sensor in a wet towel nor with other
wet materias.

+ Do ot place or wash the sensor under running water,
nsead dean wih a et con
Do not store the sensor in a hot (about 50°C) and humid
(about 90%) environment.

WATER RESISTANCE
The AD262 s water-resistant up to 10 meters (32.8 feet).

INGTEN Ensure the battery compartment is secured and
intact before exposing to excessive water.

st conmecson
Using a nylon cable tie on the

around the chain stay then thread the end through the.
opening and past the ratchet. Pullo secure into place.

Cut away unnecessary cable tie 10 avoid it being
caught in the wheel while in motion

R proper gt may afct cadence sensors
performe

Power T GRaGa2 oV i batery

it o  pacr et

s eipmen does cause i ot

television receptic ‘can be determined by turing the

equipment offand on,the user is encouraged to ty o correct

the interference by one or more of the following measures:

+ Reorient or relocate the receiving antenna.

+ Increase the separaton between the equipment and,

+ Connect the equipment into an outlet on a circui diferent
from that to which the receiver is connected.

‘Consultthe deaer or an experienced radio TV technician

for help.

DECLARATION OF CONFORMITY

“The following information is not to be used as contact for
support or sales. Please vist our webste al
‘wwworegonscientifc.com for

all enquiries.
we

Name: Oregon Scientifc, Inc.
Address: 19861 SW 95th Ave. Tualatin,

Oregon 97062 USA
Telephone No. 1-800-853-8883

declare that the product
A

Product No.
Product Name: Bluetooth Smart Bike Pod
Manufacturer DT Technology Limited

any interference received, inciuding interference that may

Operaing emperature [5G 10 40C (41 to 104)
Strage temperaturs | 20C 10 80C (4F 10 1407)

PRECAUTIONS

"To ensure you use your product correcly and safely, read
these warnings and the entire user manual before using
the proat
Use s s0, sighy mosensd coth, Dol use aurasive
corrosive cleaning agents, s these may cat
Garnae Never e he products n ot water or Sore
them when wet
D0 not subject the product to excessive force, shock.
dust, temperature changes, or humidiy. Never expose
the product to direct sunight for st prod. Such
reatment may result in malfunct

Cuscinetto in gomma di siicone

|SENSORE DI CADENZA

DISPOSITIVO DI ACCOPPIAMENTO
i bike pod AD252 pub essere accopy un dispositvo
Sporive Bheiooh S n s da-fevars veieth o
cadenza. I bike pod ha un raggio massimo di trasmissione
dicirca 1 metro.

Bluetooth

+ Non manometere i componenti ntern. In questo modo si
ncaida  gararia ce procot ¢ o possono provocare
danni. L'unita principale non contiene componenti che
prooiBbnlod giecmphtiplion

+ Rimuovere e batterie se si prevede di non utiizzare il
oot per un ungo pariodo  mpo.

+ Al momento della sostiuzione delle batterie, uliizzare

batteie nuove come indicaloin questo manuale perutente.

+ 1l prodotto & uno strumento di precisione. Non tentare.
mal o aprit, Conatare ¥ poprocvendiors ol nosro
Servizio clent se il prodotio n

+ A causa o iazini o stapa, lo e o questo
manuale possono diferire dalla

* licontenuto diquesta guida apidanon| m essere istampato
senza lautorizzazione del fabbricante.

I o tsnc o pracoto o conenut cels qua
rapida possono essere modificali senza preawiso.
o anziond suuso dfprodoo, vacer ranil enine
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Cadencemétre Vélo Bluetooth Smart
Modéle: AD262
Mode d’Emploi

Le cadencamae AD2 est squps de a demirs
Bluetooth Smar

Ilanm\\ss«un m\. am o appmus WMMS Dot lo ogo
pplict

FR
CONTENU DE LA BOITE
Lembalage doit conteni les articles suivants:

smanm Oregon Scientific (ad es. lo Ssmart Watch RAS00 o
‘SE900), vedere le struzioni del Manuale per futente.

[ACCOPPIAENTO GON DISPOSIIVI SPORTIVT
BLUETOOTH SMART DI OREGON SCIENTIFI

Ta versione n niese de manle ontens e szon i
funzionamento pits aggiom

INFORMAZIONI SU OREGON SCIENTIFIC

Per_uleriori informazioni sui_prodotti Oregon Scientfic

© awicinare la fascia toracica al disposiivo da abbinare.

Per ichiedere informazioni, contattate il nostro Servizio

+ Ridurre la distanza tra  bike pod il dispositivo.
+ Regolare la posizione del dispositvo.
+ Controllare la batteria. Se necessario, sostiura.

Se il disposiivo sportivo & gia abbinato a un bike pod. &
bike pod prima di poterio

DICHIARAZIONE DI CONFORMITA'UE

Con la presente Oregon Scientiic dichiara che questo

Bike Pod ‘Smart (Modelo: AD262) é conforme

a requist essenil e ale v disposion perent
tovorice,

on un atro.

INSERIMENTO DELLE DIMENSIONI DELLA RUOTA

Se i dispositivo viene accoppiato con il bike pod,
Cestoc e 1 valor rlaon al Smension doka rcta

Informazioni sulle dimensioni della ruota
Far corrispondere il diametro della ruota o quello ETRTO
stampato sulla stess: dele dimensioni
dela ruota nella colonnina di destra della tabela qui sotto
Inserire il numero dellimpostazione delle dimensioni della
fuota dopo aver accoppiato il bike pod.

Impestazions
o dimensioni

m.,,,..m,@

foro per forcalla
Magnete

MAGNE'E E SENSORE DI VELOCITA

mumewumemmeus«a fossnconolraggo.

Vertare che 1 1 me o ge
magnete sia_rivol
sensore di velocita.

Posizionare i velocita
sulla parte superiore del carro

questuimo pasi 1 snsore
sulla posizione corret
4. Farpassare un laccetio dinylon

infilame lestremita nellapertura
facendola passare ol il dente
di arresto, Tirare per issario

|SUGGERIMENTO) Tagiiare la parte del laccetto in eccesso
per evitare che si impigl nela ruota in movimento.

Un alineamento scoretto pub inflre sull prestazioni
el sensore i velocta

MAGNETE E SENSORE DI CADENZA|

—
ETRI0 | ot | caledmnsiont
- I
o
Ex)
e
s
_—
_—
T
z
22 o
2 s
e | o 2
e

700 x 47C 220

Lo dmension) dol uoa ponte n uesta bols
Sono solo i rferimento, dal momento che esse dipendon
oo« data prsoons dol e

RIMOZIONE DEL DISPOSITIVO ACCOPPIATO
e iuover ke pod el st vedes b iz
di accoppiamento del Manuale per I

'SOSTITUZIONE DELLA BATTERIA

S erpesnanar st
sulaprecsions delelevazeon h

Sostituzione della batteria del sensore:
Aptiolscopah el vanobeterieconune
moneta

Togiere Ia batteria vecchia e inserime.
una nuova al Ifio di tipo CR2032 da 3 V.
Collocare e baterie nel vano rispettando fa
polaria indicata +1-

Fissare Ia copertura ruotando la moneta in
senso orario

NIMPORTANTEN Ricordare di accoppiare il
s dopo ogn ssttuzine dsle batere

ISTRUZIONI DI MANUTENZIONE

Non awvolgere il sensore in un asciugamano umido o in
altri material umii,

Non posizionare né lavare il sensore Softo acqua

Scegiiere la si lato
della guamitura. Posizionare il magnete (con [a base di
plastica) sulla pedivella del pedale, rivolgendolo verso la
quamitura,
Inflare un laccetto di nylon nel
foro del magnete. Far passare i
intormo alla pedivella
quindi inflame estremita
nellaperturafacendolapassare
oltre il dente di arresto. Tirare
per fissaro,

Posizionare il sensore di
cadenza sul carro posteriore
dela bicicleta. Allnearlo con i
percorsodelmagnete. Regolare:
la posizione allungando il avo
elastico di coleg

Usando una fasceta i ryon
fissare il sensore di cadenza.
Farpassar lacceto ool
camoposirrs undiintame
Testromitanel
passare ot e diarest.
Tirare per fssario

panno umido.
Non conservare il sensore in un ambiente caido (50°C.
circa) e umido (90% circa).

RESISTENZA ALL’ACQU/
llmodello AD262 é resistente alfacqua fino a 10 metr

INOTA verificare =h= m fribimpicbnt ben chiuso e intatto
prima di esporre [unita ad acqua

‘Almentazione
Temperatura di

1 batteria a ito CR2032 6a 3V
Das'Ca40C

Da-20'Ca60C

Temperatura o
stoccaggio

della Dichiarazione di disponibie, su richiesta
o hservt o aol Creson Scntf

" [N
HECE®®
PAES| CONFORMI ALLA DIRETTIVA R&TTE

Tut | Paesi UE, Svizzera G
e Norvegia KD

1xcadencomdie vilo AD25Z
(1 cale caoutchoutse
1l v G232 5 et

[ASTUCE] Couper les morceaux attache nylon superflus
pour évite quils se prennent dans Ia roue quand efle oure.

[IREMARGUEN Un alignement incorrect peut affecter la
performance du capteur de cadence.

PRECAUTIONS
Nettoyer seulement avec un chifon doux. légérement
humidifié a feau tiéde ou avec un dmwm( w
* Napas o sk dutrc. o

e tompratre ou it excest. No it xposer

électroniaue du pod vélo.

e pos e os componatetemes. Une e acton

vt I Qe ¢ o car ot dogks L

ok peodboll e ey

Elevr s ples sl monire ot e nutlise pendant
period

unelongue

+ Lors dun chanqem.n s pls, usr desples newes
comme il est précise dans ce mode.

- et estun nstument do pr«-sm e jamais essayer

e démonter. Contacter le_ détailant ou le service

e vents o106 proauh & poso et epar.
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Bluetooth Smart-Fahrradsensor (Bike Pod)
Modell: AD262
Bedienungsanleitung

Der Fahradsensor AD262 ist mit der neuesten Bluetooth
Er

Posiionieren Sie den  Tritfrequenz-Sensor an der

Ketensishe des Fafads und rtten Se i an
der Laufban_des Magneten aus. Sie konnen die
Position des Sensors durch Defnen der elastischen

Verbindungsschnur verandern
on Sk den Titsquacz Sansr mk shem
Kabelbinder, indem Sie diesen um die Kettensirebe
seingen und das s Erde dureh o g mit
Sherzunge secken. Ziehen S den Kabelonder
prsisoio

g

WASSERFESTIGKEIT
Der AD262 st bis zu 10 m wasserdicht (32.8 Fu).
issem Sie sich, dass das Batteriefach
e

HINWEIS
fest verschiossen und intakt ist, bevor Sie den Sensor in
feuchten Umgebungen benutzen

TECHNISCHE DATEN
T atterie CR2032, 3V

ab,
Rad verfangen ki

u mit dem
‘Aufdruck Qe sowie zugehrigen Anwendungen

DE
INHALT DER VERPACKUNG

ASSOCIATION DE L'APPAREIL

Le cadencemetre vélo AD262 peut étre associé a volre
sopareh do aywdme spo Busocth Smart pour founi
des lectures se | cadent ncemétre
Fygentridromd b st o
(40 pouces).

our e connectar & n apparel Blustooh Smat € Oregon
Scientifc (el que la montre SES00
veulez vous rétérer aux_instructions de. Connerion

1 xaimantcadence | 1 x amant itesse | 4 x ataches Nylon

VUE D'ENSEMBLE
CADENCEMETRE VELO

Captour do.
vitesso

Encoche dalignement
Compartiment a piles.

Cale silicone

(CAPTEUR DE CADENCE

Aimant
“Trou pour
coller d'attache.

Vis
Fente pour rayon
Aimant

INSTALLATION DU CADENCEMETRE VELO

Allunu CAPTEUR DE VITESSE
nt et fencocher sur un rayon
errer la v avec un toumevis.
Siassurer que la surface plate
de Faimant fait face au capteur
de vitesse.

Positionner le capteur de

le_ capteur dans la posiion
corecte.

4. Faire passer une attache ny
& travers chacun des trous de
fixation du capleur. Enrouler

Touverture et faire passer par la
crémailiere. Tier fot pour fxer
fermement en place.

JASTUCE] Couper les morceaux d'attache nyion superfus.
o vt Qs e promnent dans la oue quand sl

_ Un alignement incorrect peut afecter a perfommance
ducapleus de vtesse.

AIMANT & CAPTEUR DE CADENCE
1. Chotr i maniele de pbdaler i estpes s cté e
1a couron

CONNEXION AVEC LES APPAREILS DE SYSTEME

|SPORTIF BLUETOOTH SMART D'OREGON SCIENTIFIC

IREMARGUE] Lors de la connexion, sassurer de se tenir

élogne dautres appareis er rapprocher le cadencemétre

vélo de votre apparel principal

IREMARGUE Si 1a connexion est faible et instable:

+ Raccourci la distance entre le cadencemetre vélo et
votre apparei ce sport.

Rajuster a positon de rappareil.

Veifer a pie. La emplacer s nécessaire

Si Iapparel est déja associé & un cadencemétre vélo, i
faucr bord s o cadencemare vant o povon
‘associer un aure caden

ENTRER LA CIRCONFERENCE DE LA ROUE
Sivots appare s assoc o cadercamer o appars
Vous demandera d'entrer la irconférence

A propos des tailes de rove.
Associer [ETRTO ou dimension du diamétre de Ia roue

grave sur celleci_avec a taile de roue dans la colonne de
Sroneds {abeau i dessous Enver e rumér d élage o
Ia aille de roue correspondante aprés que le cadencemetre
Vélo a été a
Diamétrede la | Diamétre de la
roue (pouces) | _roue (mm)
1 1884
650x23C 1909
X150 1947
700x35C 1958
X195 2022
700x 200 2051
x20 2054
700x23C 2070
700x 250 2080
x28 2101
700320 2126
700 x 400 2189
700x47C 2220

IREMARGUE] Les dimensions e roue dans ce tableau sont
seulement données  tre de référence puisque la tallle de.
roue dépend dutype de preu et de la pression.

POUR ENLEVER UN APPAREIL ASSOCIE
Pourlevriscadsncamats vl de s spparsi veulez

jous référer aux instructions spécifiques sur association
Gans I s dempio

REMPLACEMENT DE LA PILE

Veuilez rempiacer i pil dés que Cest
nécessaire car cela peut affecter la précision

Pour remplacer a pile de capteur :
Avec une pdcs de momne cunk le

rcle du_compartiment 4 pie_en
Iwman\ dansiesens comvare dos ulles

B e e & ek e ol
Iithium CR2032, rer de placer

i dans l cmpammen\ e respecian
polarité

Verrouiller le couvercle en toumant dans le
sensdesaiguilles dunemontreaveclapiéce.

[IMBORTANTI Rappelez-vous d'associer lapparei aprés
chaque changement de pile ou rénitalisation

INSTRUCTIONS D'ENTRETIEN

Ne pas envelopper le capteur dans une serviette mouiliée:
‘matériau humide.

Ne pas placer ou laver le capteur & leau courante mais

Suria manille en sassuran Qo esttoumé tu cOle o

del
étirant Félastique de connexion.
Uniser uneatche ryon surle

o ot e »«aaa .mew dv
tube de base e fat
dans_lowverture

emaier. Toes o bt aer
fermement en place.

+ N pas entreposer le capteur dans un environnement
chaud (environ 50°C) et humide (environ 90%).

| Resistanceareas ]
L'AD262 résiste & feau jusqu'a 10 meres (32,8 pieds).

IREMARGUE| s assurer que ke compartiment a pie est verrouilé.
etintact avant toute expostion a feau en grande quantte.

CARACTERISTIQUES

‘Almentation 1 x pile thium CR2032 3V
Température: A,

Aot 5C240°C (41°F 2 104°F)
Température de »

b 20°C 460°C (4F 4 140F)

imL

- Le contenu de ce guide de démarrage rapide ne peut pas.
étre reprodu sans la permission du fabricant
[REMARQUE Les. tameléﬂskuues techniques de ce produit
et le contenu du gu ‘démarrage rapide_peuvent
ée changés sans ivemssemenl reaiae. pour des
instructions_complétes sur [utiisation de ce_produil
veuiloz vous rfére au mode dempio en igne - istant
www oregonscientiic.com. La version anglaise de
e conienios esions d oncllng os miout ot

A PROPOS D'OREGON SCIENTIFIC

Pour plus dinformations sur les produits Oregon Scientiic
France,

*Femadsonso ROZE2
(1 x Silkon-Gummkissor
1 x i Satone GREGSE . beras sl

IHINWESS] Eine ungenaue Ausrichtung kann die Leistung
des Geschwindigkeftssensors beeintrachiigen.

[HINWEIS] Versuchen Sie icht, die elastische Verbindungsschour

[5Cbis 40°G a1 Fois 104°'F)
p [Z0Chseo-carbs 80P

VORSICHTSMASSNAHMEN

 Reinigen siedas Geratrur it s wichen und locht
ioh (mit sser oder einer

mehrals
kann den elektronischen Schaltreis des. Fahrradsensors
zerstoren.

Sesondeplus d lomatons?Coiaciez naresevcecler
experta info@oregonscientifc.

EU - DECLARATION DE CONFORMITE

" s Prbseie Oregon Scthc dicae g Feppart

ine copie signée et datée de la déciaration
de conformité est disponible sur demande auprés de notre
Service Client.

BECEH®
PAYS CONCERNES RTT&E

Tous les pays Européens, a Suisse CHD
etla Nowege (D

iden Sk
+ Setzen Sie das Gerat keiner dbermat

fe. Lassen Sie das Produkt niemal
bei direkter Sonnenbestrahlung lisgen. Ansonsten konnen
Fehfunktionen auireten
 Nehmen e kene Andeungen anden nemen
Komponenten des Ger
Eilinen dr Granteanspricn ihen un dos rodur
chicign, D Basssinne ol ke Tee, die vom
Benutzer selbst repariert werden dfen.
 Entomen Si de Baieon, wenn das Produ e snen
Hngeren Zefraum elagert wed

+ Verwenden Sie beim usscrioich nove Bteren,
o der Becienungsaning angefu

DAS GERAT KOPPELN « Dieses Produkt ist ein Prazisionsgerat. Versuchen Sie

o mit Ihrem Bluetooth S niemals, das Gerat 2u zerlegen. Kontaktieren Si Inren

Ee i Kunsttof. Sportaystamgerst gekoppel werden, um Masewerts der Fachhandler oder unsere Kundendiensistele, wenn das.

Trtres Goschwindighelt | _Kabolbindor

- Ay Konnen

[ Dl detaterion Hinweise 2 Kopphng it Bhuetoon el e T e Ak G vom
5""" Gerdien von Oregon Scientific (wia Smart + Der Inhalt ieser Kurzanleitung darf nicht ohne Genehmi

FAHRRADSENSOR oo ot RASDD) smvanmen S e o veligon - o

Geschwindigkeits-
or

Verbindungs-
schnur

Kerbe fir Ausrichtung
Batteriefach

Silikon-Gummikisson

TRITTFREQUENZ-SENSOR

Magnot
Kabelbinder
| GESCHWINDIGKEITSSENSOR
Schraube
Offnung f. Fahrradgabel
Magnot

INSTALLATION DES FAHRRADSENSORS'

MAGNET U. GESCHWINDIGKEITSSENSOR
‘Schrauben Sie den Magnet auf

ety AN
Ofinung auf die Radspeiche. b

Ziehen Sm dwe Schraube P

e eren Sarasantener

ot Hagnatocns

e e
otk

acren Sl
Goctmndihsite
o o o otenseae

Fuhren Sie je einen Kunsistoft-Kabelbinder durch beide
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